### 502680399 02/14/2014

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2727006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date	
MAKOTO YOSHIDA	02/07/2014	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chome		
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-0004		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14178299

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Email: usdocket@ryuka.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RYUKA IP LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 1-6-1 SHINJUKU L TOWER 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU

Address Line 4: TOKYO, JAPAN 163-1522

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM S. LANGLEY		
Signature:	/Adam S. Langley/		
Date:	02/14/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=SH-0167US\_Declaration\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0790

## COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

# As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

RECORDED: 02/14/2014

This declaration is direct	led to							
∑ The attached applica	tion, or							
United States applies filed on .	ntion or PCT intern	national application	ı No.					
The above-identified app	lication was made	or was authorized	l to be made by n	ne.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.								
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.								
WHEREAS I, the unders and useful improvements	•		177	", have invented certain ne	w			
6-1, Ohtemachi 2-chom	ne, Chiyoda-ku, T	okyo 100-0004 ja	pan, is desirous	ssignee", whose address is of acquiring the entire righ ites patents to be obtained	t,			
entire right, title, and into America, including all di may be granted thereon, infringement under the p or any other cause of acti and including the right to or in any corresponding t	sell, assign and trai erest in the applica ivisions and contin and all reissues the rovisional rights gr ion for acts which o claim priority und foreign patent applies any Letters Pater	nsfer to the above tion and the inventuations thereof, are ereof, including an ranted pursuant to would constitute it der the Internation ication, and I requ	named assignee, tion disclosed the dail Letters Pate y right to bring o Title 35, Section of tingement occurs of Conventions o est the Director (	its successors and assigns, erein for the United States ent of the United States that maintain an action for 154 of the United States (urring prior to this assignmed Paris (1883), as amended	of sit Code ent, L, of			
Legal Name of Inventor	Makoto YOSHID	À						
Inventor's Signature	makoto	Markida	Date	Feb 7,7014	A second control of the second control of th			

**PATENT REEL: 032264 FRAME: 0791**